BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of stock acquisition agreement and subsequent merger of National TeleService, Inc. d/b/a NTI (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4803) with Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 3178).

DOCKET NO. 980185-TI ORDER NO. PSC-98-0420A-FOF-TI ISSUED: April 2, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On March 24, 1998, we issued Order No. PSC-98-0420-FOF-TI, Notice of Proposed Agency Action Order Approving Stock Acquisition Agreement and Subsequent Merger. Due to a scrivener's error in the Order, the name of one of the companies was listed as LDN Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc. The correct name should be Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc. Therefore, Order No. PSC-98-0420-FOF-TI is amended to correctly state that the name of the company is Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-98-0420-FOF-TI is hereby amended to reflect the name Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-0420-FOF-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

03846 APR-28

PRODUCT OF STATE OF STATE

ORDER NO. PSC-98-0420A-FOF-TI DOCKET NO. 980185-TI PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this $\underline{2nd}$ day of \underline{April} , $\underline{1998}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KMP